
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER NO RACE NUMBER REGION P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L

TOTAL

1       Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 33 C33 NR 5 5 6 4 10 10 1 1 10 8 1 1 10 1 10 1 8 1 8 1 1 10 1 8 1 123

2       Rory Atkinson 7822 1 A1 NR 1 10 5 8 6 1 10 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 4 4 8 8 1 122

3       Leyton Fourie 6455 77 B77 NR 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 8 8 1 1 0 1 10 1 1 10 1 8 1 4 8 1 1 8 1 0 120

4       Dawie van der Merwe 21206 30 A30 NR 8 8 1 10 1 10 1 5 6 0 6 8 6 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 115

5       Stuart Mack 2036 3 B3 NR 8 0 8 8 6 1 6 10 8 6 0 6 6 6 6 85

6       Stiaan Kriel 6479 21 B21 NR 1 10 10 0 1 8 10 1 10 1 10 10 10 1 83

7       Reno van Heerden 1510 100 C100 NR 1 8 6 1 5 6 8 8 6 1 10 5 6 3 4 78

8       Waldie Meintjes 1375 88 A88 NR 5 8 8 8 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 72

9       Bevin Masters 13651 9 A9 NR 5 6 6 5 0 5 8 5 0 1 5 5 6 5 62

10     Philip Croeser 2458 8 C8 NR 4 4 8 1 0 5 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 6 4 58

11     Wayne Masters 6569 4 A4 NR 4 3 6 1 4 6 8 1 0 8 8 8 0 0 57

12     Adriaan de Beer 24398 11 C11 NR 6 1 8 1 10 8 1 6 1 6 4 5 0 0 57

13     Karshin Naidoo 12394 72 B72 NR 2 6 0 5 3 5 0 2 5 6 8 5 5 3 55

14     Ian Walker 31725 99 C99 NR 5 6 6 8 5 5 8 10 53

15     Mohammed Karodia 280709 25 C25 NR 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 8 0 8 2 1 6 6 4 6 52

16     Charisse van der Merwe 19956 115 B115 NR 6 8 5 4 4 6 0 5 0 0 4 8 50

17     Sam Dale 7931 14 A14 NR 6 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 41

18     Derick Smalberger 8225 53 A53 NR 4 4 4 1 1 3 5 4 1 3 4 2 36

19     Charl Andersen 28078 79 C79 NR 3 3 4 5 2 0 4 4 2 2 2 3 34

20     Elna Croeser 1033 5 B5 NR 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 3 3 2 2 2 5 33

21     Martin de Beer 29483 199 C199 NR 3 2 3 4 2 3 0 0 5 5 27

22     Dino Smit 25832 7 C7 NR 0 0 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 24

23     Robbie da Silva 1048 22 B22 NR 3 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 23

24     Chris Dale 4438 15 A15 NR 2 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 23

25     Francois van Zyl 4392 50 B50 NR 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 4 17

26     Devon Piazza Musso 3522 125 B125 NR 2 3 6 5 16

27     Leon Odendaal 8409 10 B10 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 14

28     Stiaan Kriel 6479 21 A21 NR 1 1 10 1 13

29     Bryce Pillay 19882 73 B73 NR 5 3 4 0 0 0 12

30     Ethan Coetzee 4990 58 B58 NR 1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11

31     Mike Barbaglia 8485 13 A13 NR 3 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 11

32     Nic Cetinich 28401 74 B74 NR 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 10

33     Mohamed Dangor 12683 55 B55 NR 4 2 0 3 9

34     Stelio Nousias 24336 23 A23 NR 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 8

35     Roland Hopkins 9231 16 A16 NR 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7

36     Bevan Williams 6301 36 B36 NR 3 4 0 0 7

37     Chris Davison 3607 17 B17 NR 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

38     Aldin Haupt 31493 98 B98 NR 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3

39     Andre Needham 17904 20 B20 NR 5 0 -7 0 5 0 3

40     Lindsay Clur 7410 28 B28 NR 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

41     Gavin Ross 6815 6 B6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

42     Mitch Coetzee 21717 56 B56 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43     Elio Muzzulini 27508 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44     Nicolas Cleary 17459 52 B52 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44     Lenard Archer 19538 136 B136 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46     Miguel Dias 1975 80 B80 NR 0 0 0 0 0

47     Andy Gossman 4186 31 B31 NR 0 0 0

47     Marco Busi O/E999622 41 A41 NR 0 0 0

47     Dillon Joubert O/E999621 44 A44 NR 0 0 0

47     Dewald Theron 23101 60 A60 NR 0 0 0

47     Bryan McKie 8149 65 B65 NR 0 0 0

47     Robyn Kriel 7487 91 B91 NR 0 0 0

47     Robbie Cosani 32830 101 C101 NR 0 0 0

47     Colin Meder 2228 111 A111 NR 0 0 0

47     Panagiotis Nousias 24337 123 A123 NR 0 0 0

56     Chris Dale 4438 15 B15 NR 0 -2 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

27-Nov09-Oct 13-Nov27-Mar 15-May 19-Jun 14-Aug 18-Sep

Aldo Scribante Zwartkops- R7

2021 NORTHERN REGIONS VW CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP

RSR - R1 Phakisa - R2 Zwartkops - R3 Zwartkops - R4 Phakisa - R5 RSR - R8



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER CLS NO RACE NUMBER REGION P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L P/P H1 F/L H2 F/L
TOTAL

1 Rory Atkinson 7822 A 1 A1 NR 1 10 5 8 6 1 10 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 4 4 8 8 1 122

2 Dawie van der Merwe 21206 A 30 A30 NR 8 8 1 10 1 10 1 5 6 0 6 8 6 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 115

3 Waldie Meintjes 1375 A 88 A88 NR 5 8 8 8 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 72

4 Bevin Masters 13651 A 9 A9 NR 5 6 6 5 0 5 8 5 0 1 5 5 6 5 62

5 Wayne Masters 6569 A 4 A4 NR 4 3 6 1 4 6 8 1 0 8 8 8 0 0 57

6 Sam Dale 7931 A 14 A14 NR 6 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 41

7 Derick Smalberger 8225 A 53 A53 NR 4 4 4 1 1 3 5 4 1 3 4 2 36

8 Chris Dale 4438 A 15 A15 NR 2 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 23

9 Stiaan Kriel 6479 A 21 A21 NR 1 1 10 1 13

10 Mike Barbaglia 8485 A 13 A13 NR 3 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 11

11 Stelio Nousias 24336 A 23 A23 NR 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 8

12 Roland Hopkins 9231 A 16 A16 NR 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7

13 Marco Busi O/E999622 A 41 A41 NR 0 0 0

13 Dillon Joubert O/E999621 A 44 A44 NR 0 0 0

13 Dewald Theron 23101 A 60 A60 NR 0 0 0

13 Colin Meder 2228 A 111 A111 NR 0 0 0

13 Panagiotis Nousias 24337 A 123 A123 NR 0 0 0

17

1 Leyton Fourie 6455 B 77 B77 NR 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 8 8 1 1 0 1 10 1 1 10 1 8 1 4 8 1 1 8 1 0 120

2 Stuart Mack 2036 B 3 B3 NR 8 0 8 8 6 1 6 10 8 6 0 6 6 6 6 85

3 Stiaan Kriel 6479 B 21 B21 NR 1 10 10 0 1 8 10 1 10 1 10 10 10 1 83

4 Karshin Naidoo 12394 B 72 B72 NR 2 6 0 5 3 5 0 2 5 6 8 5 5 3 55

5 Charisse van der Merwe 19956 B 115 B115 NR 6 8 5 4 4 6 0 5 0 0 4 8 50

6 Elna Croeser 1033 B 5 B5 NR 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 3 3 2 2 2 5 33

7 Robbie da Silva 1048 B 22 B22 NR 3 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 23

8 Francois van Zyl 4392 B 50 B50 NR 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 4 17

9 Devon Piazza Musso 3522 B 125 B125 NR 2 3 6 5 16

10 Leon Odendaal 8409 B 10 B10 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 14

11 Bryce Pillay 19882 B 73 B73 NR 5 3 4 0 0 0 12

12 Ethan Coetzee 4990 B 58 B58 NR 1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11

13 Nic Cetinich 28401 B 74 B74 NR 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 10

14 Mohamed Dangor 12683 B 55 B55 NR 4 2 0 3 9

15 Bevan Williams 6301 B 36 B36 NR 3 4 0 0 7

16 Chris Davison 3607 B 17 B17 NR 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

17 Aldin Haupt 31493 B 98 B98 NR 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3

18 Andre Needham 17904 B 20 B20 NR 5 0 -7 0 5 0 3

19 Lindsay Clur 7410 B 28 B28 NR 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

20 Gavin Ross 6815 B 6 B6 NR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Mitch Coetzee 21717 B 56 B56 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Elio Muzzulini 27508 B 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Nicolas Cleary 17459 B 52 B52 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Lenard Archer 19538 B 136 B136 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Miguel Dias 1975 B 80 B80 NR 0 0 0 0 0

26 Andy Gossman 4186 B 31 B31 NR 0 0 0

26 Bryan McKie 8149 B 65 B65 NR 0 0 0

26 Robyn Kriel 7487 B 91 B91 NR 0 0 0

29 Chris Dale 4438 B 15 B15 NR 0 -2 0

29

1 Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 C 33 C33 NR 5 5 6 4 10 10 1 1 10 8 1 1 10 1 10 1 8 1 8 1 1 10 1 8 1 123

2 Reno van Heerden 1510 C 100 C100 NR 1 8 6 1 5 6 8 8 6 1 10 5 6 3 4 78

3 Philip Croeser 2458 C 8 C8 NR 4 4 8 1 0 5 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 6 4 58

4 Adriaan de Beer 24398 C 11 C11 NR 6 1 8 1 10 8 1 6 1 6 4 5 0 0 57

5 Ian Walker 31725 C 99 C99 NR 5 6 6 8 5 5 8 10 53

6 Mohammed Karodia 280709 C 25 C25 NR 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 8 0 8 2 1 6 6 4 6 52

7 Charl Andersen 28078 C 79 C79 NR 3 3 4 5 2 0 4 4 2 2 2 3 34

8 Martin de Beer 29483 C 199 C199 NR 3 2 3 4 2 3 0 0 5 5 27

9 Dino Smit 25832 C 7 C7 NR 0 0 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 3 1 0 3 2 24

10 Robbie Cosani 32830 C 101 C101 NR 0 0 0

10

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Aldo Scribante RSR - R8

27-Nov

2021 NORTHERN REGIONS VW CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP

Zwartkops- R7

09-Oct 13-Nov

RSR - R1 Phakisa - R2

27-Mar 15-May 19-Jun 14-Aug 18-Sep

Zwartkops - R3 Zwartkops - R4 Phakisa - R5


